

Special Court Case 21 of 2022
CNR No. : WBSP01-007561-2022
Present: Sarajit Mazumder [J.O Code: WB00646]

Order No.18 dated: 12-11-2024.

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

Out of eight accused persons accused person namely Anil Paul on bail is absent by petition.

Rest accused persons on bail are present by filing hazira.

Regular P.O is busy in bail filing.

Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix **03.03.2025** for appearance and consideration of charge.

The accused persons are directed to remain present on the date fixed positively.

Typed to the dictation directly;
corrected on the system.

Sd/-Sarajit Mazumder
Additional District and Sessions Judge,
01st Court, Alipore, South 24 parganas.

Sd/-Sarajit Mazumder
Additional District and Sessions Judge,
01st Court, Alipore, South 24 parganas.